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A Thousand and
One Nights

Andrew Tsai



Instrumentation:

Violin
Cello I
Cello II
Cello III

About the piece:

This work seeks to reinterpret the story of Scheherazade from the "One Thousand and One Nights",
as told from the perspective of an outside narrator summarizing her brave quest to keep the king entertained
for a thousand and one nights.
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%
>

Α

>

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

75

75

75

75

74

74

74

74

73

73

73

73

72

72

72

72

76

76

76

76

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

90

−æ̇
∑

˙ œ∀

−˙∀ æ

Ε

Ε

rit.

œ ˙∀ æ
∑

−˙

−æ̇

Ε −˙ æ
∑ Α

−˙Μ

−æ̇

ο

ο

æ̇ ιœ
‰

−æ̇
−æ̇

−˙

(e= 120)

ο

ο

œ œ œ œ œ
−œ œ

−œæ œ

−œ œ

π

π

π

Ε
œµ œ œ
˙

˙ >

˙µ

œ œµ Ιœ

œ
œ œ

−œ

œ ιœ

3

%
Α

>

>

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

76

76

76

76

75

75

75

75

74

74

74

74

73

73

73

73

72

72

72

72

77

77

77

77

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

97 œ œ œ œµ ιœ −œ
3

˙ −œ

˙ œ œ œ

˙ œ œµ œ

−œ −œµ

Ιœ œµ œ ιœ >

œ Ιœ œ Ιœµ

−œµ −œ
Ο

∑

œ œ œ œ œΑ

Ιœ ˙

ιœ œ œ œµ œ
3

Ε

ο

ο

Ε

∑

œµ œ œµ
3

˙

˙µ

∑
œ œµ œ

−œ

œµ œµ œ

ŸÈ

%
Α

>

>

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

77

77

77

77

74

74

74

74

73

73

73

73

75

75

75

75

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

102 ∑
−œ Ιœµ œ œµ

ϖ

ϖµ
Ο

Ο

∑
œ œµ œ œ œ œ

3˙µ œ œ œµ

˙ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œµ

∑

−œæ œ

−œæ œ
ο

ο

œ œµ œ œ
3

∑ >

˙

˙
π

π

œ œ œ −œ
−˙µ

‰ ‰ ιœ œ œ œµ œ œ œ œµ3

3

−˙
Ο

Τ

Τ

Τ

10 A Thousand and One Nights



%
>

>

>

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

33

33

33

33

74

74

74

74

73

73

73

73

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

107 œ œ œ œ
Ιœ

œ ˙
œ œ œ œµ œ Ιœ œ

∑
ε Ε

sul A

‰ œµ œ œ œµ œ

œµ ˙µ
œ œ œ −œ

Œ ιœ œ œ œ œ œµ œ œ
3 3Ε

œµ œ œ −œ

œ œ œµ

œ œµ œ Ιœ œ œ œ
3

œ œ œ œ œ œ œµ
3 3Ε

˙ œ œ œ
œœœφφφφφφ

3

˙ Œ œæœæ −æ̇

œæ −æ̇

ο

π

π

œœ œ œµ œ
Ιœ

3

œæ −œ
œæ −œ

‰ ‰ ‰ ‰ œµ æ3

Ο

3

=

%
>

>

>

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

73

73

73

73

72

72

72

72

76

76

76

76

75

75

75

75

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

112 œ œ œ œµ
3

∑

‰ −œæ

æ̇
ο

œ œ œµ

−œæ

−œæ

−œæ

ο

œ œµ œ œ œ œ œ œ

−œæ æ̇

−œµ æ œæ œæ

ιœ Œ æ̇

œ œ
œ œ œµ œ œ
3

3

−˙µæ
−æ̇

−æ̇

−˙

‰ œµ œ œ œ œµ

∑

−−˙̇

Ο

ο

=

=
≤

%
>

>

>

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

73

73

73

73

32

32

32

32

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

117

œµ œ œ ιœ
2

œ œ œ œµ œ Ιœ œ

∑

−−˙̇µµ

Ε

œ œ œ œµ œ
3

œ œ œ œ Ιœ

∑

−−˙̇

œµ œ œ œ œµ
3

œ œ œ œµ œ

∑

˙̇µµ

œ œµ œ œ œ œ
3 3

œ œ œ
3

∑

˙

œ œ
œ œ œ

œ Œ œ œ œ
3

Œ œœœœ
φφφφφφφφ Œ

−˙

ε
pizz.

pizz.
Ο

−˙

œ œ Œ
œ œ œ

3

Œ œœœœ
φφφφφφφφ Œ

œ Œ Œ
π
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%
>

>

>

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀ ∀

31

31

31

31

µµµµµµαααα

µµµµµµαααα

µµµµµµαααα

µµµµµµαααα

76

76

76

76

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

123

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3

œ œ Œ Œ

Œ œœœœ
φφφφφφφφ Œ

Œ Œ œ

Εο

ο

‰œœœœœ
3

3

˙

∑

˙

arco

Ο

˙µ

‰œ œµ œµ œœ3

3

∑

˙

Ε
‰ œµ œœ œµ œµ3

3

˙µ

˙

˙µΟ

arco

Ο

Ε

˙

˙

˙∀

‰ œµ œµ œµ œµ œµ3 3

Ε
œ œ œµ
˙

˙

˙
Ε

œµ œ œµ
3

˙

˙µ

œµ œœœ
œµ œ3

3

Α

%
>

>

Α

αααα

αααα

αααα

αααα

76

76

76

76

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

130 −œæ æ̇

−œæ æ̇
−œæ æ̇
œ œ œ œ œ

ε

Í

Í

Í

A Change of Heart −œæ æ̇

−œæ æ̇
−œæ æ̇
œ œ œ Ιœ œ

Ιœ

−œæ æ̇

−œæ æ̇
−œæ æ̇
œ œ œ œ œ

−œæ −œæ Ιœ

−œæ −œæ ‰
−œæ −œæ ‰
œ œ œ œ ˙

3

ε
œ œ œ œ œ

−œæ æ̇
−œæ æ̇
−œæ æ̇

ο

ο

ο

œ œ œ −œ
Ιœ

−œæ æ̇
−œæ æ̇
−œæ æ̇

%
>

>

Α

αααα

αααα

αααα

αααα

75

75

75

75

74

74

74

74

73

73

73

73

32

32

32

32

31

31

31

31

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

136 œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3

−œæ æ̇
−œæ æ̇
−œæ æ̇

−˙

−˙

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3

−˙

ο
Ιœ ˙

Ιœ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3

ιœ ˙

Ιœ ˙

˙
˙

˙
œ œ œ œ œ

3

ο

˙ œ

œ ‰
Ι
œœœœ Œ

−œ ‰ Œ

−œ ‰ Œ >
ο

pizz.

Con sord.

Con sord.

Ε

˙

∑

∑

œ œ
œ œ œ œ

3 3

π

π
arco

Τ

Τ

Τ

Τ

12 A Thousand and One Nights



%
>

>

>

αααα

αααα

αααα

αααα

µµµµ

µµµµ

µµµµ

µµµµ

75

75

75

75

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

142

˙

∑

œ œ
œ œ œ œ

3 3

∑

accel.

ο

˙

œ œ
œ œ œ œ

3 3

∑

∑

Ο

arco

˙

∑

œ œα œ œ œ œ
3 3

∑
ο

˙α

∑

∑

œ œα œ œ œ œ
3 3

ο

˙α

œ œα œ œ œ œ
3 3

∑

∑

Ε
Senza sord.

Senza sord.

−˙α

∑

œ œ œ œ œ∀ œ

œ∀ ιœ œ Ιœ

The Narrator's Return
(q.= 80)

Ε

Ε

%
>

>

>

71ˆ1ˆ2

71ˆ1ˆ2

71ˆ1ˆ2

71ˆ1ˆ2

72ˆ3

72ˆ3

72ˆ3

72ˆ3

78

78

78

78

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

148 ∑

∑

œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ∀ Ιœ œ œ∀ œ œ œ
3

∑

∑

œ œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ
3

œ∀ œ œ

∑

∑

œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ

œ Ιœ∀ œ Ιœ

Ó ‰ ‰ Ιœ

Ó ‰ ‰ ‰

œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ‰
3

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ∀ œ ‰
3

ε
œ œ∀ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ∀ œ ιœ

∑

Ι
œœ ‰ ‰ œœ ‰ ‰ œœ∀
pizz.

Ο

ε

≥ ≥

≥ ≥

%
>

>

>

78

78

78

78

74

74

74

74

76

76

76

76

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

153
œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ

3

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ιœ
∑

Ι
œœ ‰ ‰ Ι

œœ ‰ ‰ œœ∀ œœ ‰

œ∀ Ιœ œœ Ιœ œœ Ιœ

œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ ιœ,
∑

‰ Ι
œœ ‰ ‰ Ι

œœ ‰ ‰ œœ∀ œœ

Ι
œœœ

∀φφφφφφφ
‰ œœ œœ− œœ−

ιœ œ, œ− œ−
œœœφφφφφφ
œ œ œ œœ− œœ∀ − œ∀ œ

Ι
œœ ‰ œœœ

œœœ
∀ œœœ

Ε

ιœœœφφφφφ ‰ Œ −

œ œ œ∀ œ œ

Ιœ∀ ‰ Œ −
ιœœœ ‰ ‰ ιœœ∀ ‰

ä ä ˘
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%
>

>

>

76

76

76

76

78

78

78

78

76

76

76

76

74

74

74

74

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

157 Œ − Œ ‰ ιœ
œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

∑

‰ œœ∀ œœ ‰ ‰ Ι
œœ∀ ‰

œ œµ œ œ œ∀ œœœœ œ œ œ3

∑

œ œ œ œ Ιœ

‰ Ι
œœ ‰ ‰ Ι

œœ Ι
œœ∀ ‰ ‰ Ι

œœ

œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ− œ− œ−
3

∑

Ιœ œ∀ œ œ œ œµ − œ− œ−
3

‰
œœ œœ∀ ‰ Ι

œœ œœ œœ

ιœ ‰ ‰ Œ

œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ

ιœ∀ ‰ ‰ ‰ ‰

Ι
œœœ ‰ ‰ Ι

œœ∀ ‰

ε≤

≤

%
>

>

>

78

78

78

78

75

75

75

75

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

161 Œ − œœ œœα

œ œ œα œ œœ∀ − œœ
−
œœµ
−3

∑

‰ œœ œœ∀ Œ

ο
ιœœµ Œ œœ∀ œœ
œ œ∀ œα œ œ œ∀ œ∀

3

∑

Ι
œœµ ‰ ‰ Ι

œœ∀ ‰

ιœœ∀ ‰ ‰ Œ − œœ œœ∀ œœα

œ∀ œ ‰ Œ − Œ −

œ ιœ∀ œ Ιœ œ œ œα

‰ œœ∀ œœ ‰ œœ œœ ‰ œœœ
∀ œœœ

α

ιœœ∀ ‰ ‰ Œ −
œ œ œ∀ œα œ œ œ œ

3

Ιœ ‰ ‰ Œ −

Ι
œœœ ‰ ‰ Ι

œœα ‰ ‰
ε

∑
œ∀ œα œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ

3

∑
œœ∀ ‰ œœ∀

Ι
œœα ‰ ‰

≥ ≥ ≥

%
>

>

>

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

166 ∑
œœœœ∀ œα œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ

∑

Ι
œœ∀ ‰ ‰ ιœœ∀ ‰ ‰

Œ ‰ ‰ ιœ
ιœœœ

∀∀φφφ

œα œ∀ œ œ ιœ∀ ‰

∑

œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ∀ ‰ %
arco

ε

ε

œ œ œ œ œ∀ œ

∑

Ι
œœ ‰ ‰ Ι

œœ∀ ‰ ‰

œ∀ ιœ œ ιœ

pizz.

œ œ œ œ œ œ

∑
œœ ‰ œœ Ι

œœ∀ ‰ ‰

œ∀ Ιœ œ œ∀ œœœ
3

œ œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ
3

∑

Ι
œœ ‰ ‰ œœ∀ ‰ œœ

œ ιœ∀ œ œ œ
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%
>

>

%

77

77

77

77

78

78

78

78

76

76

76

76

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

171 œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ

∑

Ι
œœ ‰ ‰ Ι

œœ ‰ ‰

œ œ œ∀ ιœ œ

œ œ œ œ œ∀ œ Ιœ
3

∑

Ι
œœ ‰ Ι

œœ ‰ Ι
œœ ‰

ιœ œ ιœ œ

Ιœ∀ Œ ‰ ‰ ιœ ∂œ

œ−
œ− œ− œ− œ− œ− œ− œ−

Ι
œœœœ

∀ ‰ ‰ ‰ Ι
œœ ‰ ‰ Ι

œœ

ιœ ‰ ‰ ιœœ ‰ Ιœ œ œ œ
3

> pizz.

−−∂œ ∂œ ‰ ‰ œ œ œ œ œ œ∀
3 3

œ−
œ− œ− œ− œ− œ− œ− œ− œ−

Ι
œœœœ

∀ ‰ ‰ œœ œœ ‰ Ιœ ‰ ‰

‰ ‰ ιœœ ‰ ‰ Ι
œœ∀ ‰ œ œ œ

3

ο
≤

%
>

>

>

76

76

76

76

72ˆ1ˆ2

72ˆ1ˆ2

72ˆ1ˆ2

72ˆ1ˆ2

78

78

78

78

72ˆ1ˆ2

72ˆ1ˆ2

72ˆ1ˆ2

72ˆ1ˆ2

76

76

76

76

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

175 œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ

3

œ œ œ Ι
œœ∀ ‰ œ œ

ιœœœœ
φφφφφφ ‰ ‰ œ œ Ιœ∀ ‰

ε

ε

œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ∀ œ

Ι
œœœ ‰ ‰ œ œ œ∀ ‰ œ
œ œ œ Ι

œœ∀ ‰ œ œ
œœ

Ιœ ‰ ‰ Œ ‰ œµ œ œ
œ− œ− œ− œ− œ− œ− œ− œ− œ−
œœ ‰ œœ ‰ œ œ œ œ œ

Ι
œœ∀ ‰ ‰ œœ ‰ œ œ œ œ

pizz.

Í

sul G ιœ∀ ‰ ‰ œ œ œ œ ‰

œ− œ− œ− œ− œ− œ− œ− œ−

œ œ œ∀ ιœ ‰ œ œ œ∀

Ιœ ‰ ‰ œœ œ∀ œ œ œ

%
>

>

>

76

76

76

76

75

75

75

75

76

76

76

76

75

75

75

75

76

76

76

76

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

179 ∑
œ œα œ∀ œ œ

ιœœ∀ ‰ ‰ ιœœ ‰ ‰ ιœœ∀

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

Ε

∑
œ œ œ œ œ∀ œ Ιœ

3

ιœœ∀ ‰ ιœœ ‰ ιœœ ‰

œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ

∑
−œ∀ œ œ œ

ιœœα ‰ ‰ ιœœ ‰ ‰ ιœœ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

Œ − ‰ œ œ œ œ œ œ∀
3

3−œ Ιœ œ∀ œ œ
3

%

ιœœ∀ ‰ ιœœ ‰ Ι
œœ∀ ‰

œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ

arco
sul A≤

15A Thousand and One Nights



%

%
>

>

76

76

76

76

72ˆ1ˆ2

72ˆ1ˆ2

72ˆ1ˆ2

72ˆ1ˆ2

71ˆ1ˆ31

71ˆ1ˆ31

71ˆ1ˆ31

71ˆ1ˆ31

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

183 œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3

œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ3

ιœœœœ
φφφφφφ ‰ ‰ œ œ Ιœ∀ ‰

œ œ œ
ιœœ∀ ‰ œ œ

ε

ε

œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ∀ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

Ι
œœœφφφφφφ ‰ ‰ œ∀ œ œœ∀ ‰ œ

œ œ œ
ιœœ∀ ‰ œ œ

œœ∀

œ œ œ œ œ∀ Ιœα

œ œ œ∀ œα Ιœ œ Α

œ œ∀ œ ιœœ ‰ œœ ‰ œœ∀α

Ι
œœ ‰ ‰ œα œ œα œ œ

%
Α

>

>

71ˆ1ˆ31

71ˆ1ˆ31

71ˆ1ˆ31

71ˆ1ˆ31

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

186

œ œα œ œ∀ œ ˙3

œ œα œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ
3 3 3

œ œ∀ œ Œ
Ι
œœœœ

∀ ‰ Œ
3

Α

Ιœ ‰ œ œ∀ œ Œ Œ
3

arco

arco

œ œ œ œ œ œ
3

œ œ ˙∀ >

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
6 6 6 6

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ∀ œ
3 3

ο

Ο

Ε

%
>

Α

>

31

31

31

31

Vln.

Vc. I

Vc. II

Vc. III

188 ˙ œ œ œ
3

œœœ
φφφφφφ

œ œ œ∀
œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ

6 6 6 6

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ3 3

˙̇
˙α

αφφφφφφ œ œ œ3

œ∀ œ ˙
œ∀ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

6 6 6 6

œα œ œα œ œ œ œµ œ œ œ
3 3
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End of the Tale
(q = 120)
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